505116762 09/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5163523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLACOPLATRE	05/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN PLACO SAS	
Street Address:	34 AVENUE FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT	
City:	SURESNES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-92150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14761294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)273-5145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-273-5000

Email: IPteam@gray-robinson.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. COLITZ III
Address Line 1: GRAYROBINSON. P.A.

Address Line 2: 401 E. JACKSON ST., SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55118726.00029	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. COLITZ, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Colitz, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent_Assignment_Placoplatre_to_Saint-Gobain_Placo_SAS#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Placoplatre_to_Saint-Gobain_Placo_SAS#page2.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Placoplatre_to_Saint-Gobain_Placo_SAS#page3.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Placoplatre_to_Saint-Gobain_Placo_SAS#page4.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Placoplatre_to_Saint-Gobain_Placo_SAS#page5.tif

PATENT 505116762 REEL: 047001 FRAME: 0550

- and -

Saint-Gobain Placo SAS

Assignment of rights in European and PCT patent applications and equivalent applications

PATENT REEL: 047001 FRAME: 0551

Assignment

Parties:

- (1) 'The Assignor': Placoplatre, 34 avenue Franklin Roosevelt, Suresnes, 92150 France
- (2) 'The Assignee': Saint-Gobain Placo SAS, 34 avenue Franklin Roosevelt 92150, Suresnes, France

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor has filed applications for patents, details of which applications are set out in the Schedule below ("the Applications"), in respect of the inventions claimed by the Applications ("the Inventions");
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Applications and the Inventions and all its rights, title and interest therein upon the terms and conditions set out below.

Operative provisions:

- In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of €1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee with full title guarantee:
 - 1.1 the Inventions and the full and exclusive benefit thereof;
 - 1.2 all the rights of the Assignor in and to the Applications and the full and exclusive benefit thereof and all rights privileges and advantages associated therewith;

1

PATENT REEL: 047001 FRAME: 0552

- 1.3 the right to make a new application or applications in respect of any part or parts of the subject matter of the Applications;
- 1.4 any patents granted in respect of the Inventions pursuant to the Applications or any new application or applications as aforesaid;
- 1.5 the right to apply for and obtain patents or other similar forms of protection in respect of the Inventions throughout the world; and
- 1.6 the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement of the rights assigned by this Agreement

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

THE Assignor HEREBY COVENANTS with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned and (if requested to do so by the Assignee) to apply for any patents or other forms of protection in respect of the Invention throughout the world and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as the Assignee shall direct.

This agreement is governed by and shall be interpreted according to the law of England and Wales.

2

SIGNED as a Deed for and on behalf of the said Placoplatre

and witnessed	bus January
and withessed	py
Name: Herre' de Maistre	Name: Bethand CLAVEL
Position: Navogrif Drecki	Address: 3 (2 Britaire Goda & Cia
Date: 02/05/2015	38120 Smarrer - Egum
SIGNED as a Deed for and on behalf of the said Sa	int-Gobain Placo SAS
and witnessed	by:
Name: Cloude Hair TARDY	Name: Beryand CLAVEL
Position: President	Address: Blowns Roy Ren
Date: 01/05/1013	2150 Sunsnes Gang
Paris, le 32 — c. Je soussigné M° Cr certifie exclusiveme de la signature appi	raries-Edouard PESCHARD Int la matérialité
de M. Hannet and	L MASTAZ
The state of the s	Court L
	- Alex Trakey

PATENT REEL: 047001 FRAME: 0554

SCHEDULE

APPLICATION NUMBER	TERRITORY	FILING DATE	SUBJECT MATTER
13290009.3	European Patent Convention	15 January 2013	
PCT/EP2014/050717	Patent Cooperation Treaty	15 January 2014	Coramine panel
14/761,294	United States of America	15 January 2014	
2,898,123	Canada	15 January 2014	